Page1Copyright © 2002 KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP. All rights reserved.     http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
Applications (E.X.)
■ Power Supply Environment Testing
Since these power supplies are able to perform testing of power
outages, voltage drops, voltage surges and voltage peak clip
and so on of computers, OA equipment and other electronic
devices, they can be used over the entire spectrum of R&D
and quality assurance applications (upgrade options required).

needs. In addition, the use of an optional remote controller
allows those functions to be expanded even further. Together
with being able to perform various types of power supply
environment testing, including simulation of power failures
and sudden voltage drops, these power supplies also allow
measurement and analysis of harmonics current to be
performed easily. In addition, they also realize a high level of
system compatibility through the offering of both GPIB and
RS-232C interfaces.
PCR-L series
MULTI PURPOSE AC POWER SUPPLY (CV·CF)
DISCON: PCR1000L/PCR4000L
Page2Copyright © 2002 KIKUSUI ELECTRONICS CORP. All rights reserved.     http://www.kikusui.co.jp/
■ PCR-L Main Units
Model Description
PCR500L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 500 VA
PCR1000L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 1k VA
PCR2000L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 2k VA
PCR4000L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 4k VA
PCR6000L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 6k VA
PCR8000L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 8k VA
PCR12000L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 12k VA
PCR18000L Regulated AC Power Supply Single - phase 18k VA
■ Options
Model Description
RC02-PCR-L Remote controller
IB11-PCR-L GPIB interface

3P02-PCR-L Three - phase output driver
SD04-PCR-L Quick wave Sequencer
■ Rack Mounting Products
Model Description
KRB250 PCR500L millimeter size rack mounting brackets (JIS)
KRB400 PCR1000L millimeter size rack mounting brackets (JIS)
KRB500 PCR2000L millimeter size rack mounting brackets (JIS)
KRB850 PCR4000L millimeter size rack mounting brackets (JIS)
KRB1150 PCR6000L millimeter size rack mounting brackets (JIS)
KRB5 PCR500L inch size rack mounting brackets (EIA)
KRB11 PCR2000L inch size rack mounting brackets (EIA)
KRB19 PCR4000L inch size rack mounting brackets (EIA)
Standard type & system
Output Rating Input Rating
500VA 5A/2.5A PCR500L Approx.1kVA Max.12A/6A A
1kVA 10A/5A PCR1000L Approx.2kVA Max.24A/12A B
2kVA 20A/10A PCR2000L Approx.4kVA Max.48A/24A C
4kVA 40A/20A PCR4000L Approx.8kVA Max.96A/48A D
6kVA 60A/30A PCR6000L Approx.12kVA - / Max.72A E
Max.Current
(100V/200V)
Output
Capacity
Apparent
Elecrical Power
Current
(100V/200V)
Output Rating Input Rating
8kVA 80A/40A PCR8000L Approx.16kVA Max.96A F
12kVA 120A/60A PCR12000L Approx.24kVA Max.144A H
18kVA 180A/90A PCR18000L Approx.36kVA Max.216A I
Notes:
• Please inquire separately regarding models having output capacities other than those